KD-32FS170
FD Trinitron® WEGA™  Hi-Scan Digital Television
   Key Features
FD Trinitron® Picture Tube
ATSC Digital Tuner
3-Line Digital Comb Filter
Audio Power (5W x 2)
Program Palette™  Presets (Vivid/Standard/Movie/Pro)
Auto Channel Program
Sleep Timer
Clock/Timer (Two Event)
Speed Surf™  Channel Selection
Favorite Channel
Key Technologies
FD Trinitron® WEGA® Flat Screen FD Trinitron® WEGA® Flat Screen Technology is the basis of Sony's award-
winning line of visually flat televisions. The FD Trinitron sets deliver incredible image accuracy, wide viewing
angles, outstanding contrast, and corner-to-corner detail. The visually flat FD Trinitron® tube minimizes annoying
glare from light sources, which enhances contrast. Detail, corner-to-corner, is rendered more accurately because
images aren't distorted by a curved screen. Squares are square, straight lines appear straight, and circles are
circular.
Sony Electronics Inc. • 16530 Via Esprillo • San Diego, CA 92127 • 1-800-222-7669 • www.sony.com Last Updated: 05/02/2006
KD-32FS170
FD Trinitron® WEGA™  Hi-Scan Digital Television
Please visit the Dealer Network for current
information at www.sony.com/dn
Features
General
Auto SAP: Yes
Channel Fix: Yes
Closed Caption (CC): Yes
Video Label: Yes
XDS (Extended Data Service): Yes (Info Banner)
Video
Screen or Display Technology: FD Trinitron®
Technology
Tuner: 8 VSB, ATSC
Auto White Balance: Yes
Dynamic Picture™  Processor Circuitry: Yes
Trinitone® Color Temperature: Yes
Vertical Compression: Yes
Screen Modes (4:3): Zoom
ClearEdge VM™  Technology: Yes
Comb Filter: 3-Line Digital Comb Filter
Vertical Aperture Compensation: Yes
Color System: NTSC
Audio
MTS Stereo Decoder: Yes
Audio Mute: Yes
Dolby® Digital: Yes
Convenience
Channel Label: Yes
Channel Skip/Add: Yes
Channel Jump: Yes
Favorite Channel: Yes
Speed Surf™  Channel Selection: Yes
Auto Channel Programming: Yes
Multiple Language Display: English; Español;
Français
Parental Control (V-Chip): Yes
Programmable Timer: 2 Event
Sleep Timer: 15, 30, 45, 60, 90, Off
Caption Vision: On, Off, Program
Clock: Yes
Built-in AC Adaptor: Yes
Specifications
General
Aspect Ratio: 4:3
Screen Size: 32"
Tilt Correction: Yes
Video
Display Resolution: 1080i
Program Palette™  Presets: Vivid, Standard,
Movie, Pro
Dynamic Focus™  Circuitry: Yes
1
Magnetic Quadra Pole: Yes
Audio
Speakers (Total): 2
Audio Power Output: 10W Total (5W x 2)
Inputs and Outputs
Analog Audio Input(s): 3 (1 Front/2 Rear)
Component Video (Y/Pb/Pr ) Input(s): 1 (Rear)
480i
Composite Video Input(s): 2 (1 Front/1 Rear)
RF Connection Input(s): 2 (Rear) - 1 Analog
(UHF/VHF) and 1 Digital (ATSC)
S-Video Input(s): 1 (Rear) with Detection
Power
Internal Power Supply: Yes
Power Consumption (in Operation): 160W
Power Consumption (in Standby): Less than
1W
Power Requirements: AC 120V, 60Hz
Regulation and Standard Compliance
Energy Star® Compliant: Yes
Service and Warranty Information
Limited Warranty: 90 Days Labor / 1 Year
Parts / 2 Years Picture Tube
Dimensions
Weight: 165 lbs. 6 oz. (75 kg)
Measurements: 35 3/8" x 27 3/8" x 22 5/8" (898 x
696 x 576mm)
Supplied Accessories
Instruction Manual
Remote Control (RM-YD006)
AA Battery x 2
Optional Accessories
Television Stand: SU-32FS2
UPC Code: 027242693647
1. Screen size measured diagonally.
©2006 Sony Electronics Inc. All rights reserved.
Sony, Dynamic Focus, Trinitron, Trinitone, Program Palette, Speed Surf,
Steady Sound, Hi-Scan and WEGA are trademarks of Sony. Dolby Digital is a
trademark of Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation. All other
trademarks are property of their respective owners.
Features and specifications are subject to change without notice. Non-
metric weights and measures are approximate.